## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 222 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 14, and before "1406" insert "46:"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 4, delete "and/or" and delete the remainder of the line and insert "or school
  5 holidays, or both."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 6, line 27, change "(<u>D)</u>" to "(<u>C)</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 7, lines 25 and 26, delete "<u>full force and</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 9, lines 8 and 9, change "handicapping condition" to "handicap"